less our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2006 and
reflects the conversion of all of our preferred stock upon the closing of this offering and the issuance of subordinated
notes to the holders of our series B preferred stock.
   After giving effect to the transactions described above and the sale by us of 6,241,379 shares of common stock
in this offering after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by
us and the use of the proceeds therefrom, our adjusted pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2006
would have been approximately $125.2 million, or approximately $2.88 per share. This amount represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $1.63 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of approximately $11.62 per share to new investors
purchasing shares of common stock in this offering. We determine dilution by subtracting the adjusted pro forma net
tangible book value per share immediately after the completion of this offering from the amount of cash that a new
investor paid for a share of our common stock. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 14.50
Pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2006 $ 1.25
Increase per share attributable to new investors 1.63

Adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.88

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 11.62

   Any exercise by the underwriters of their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock will not
affect the pro forma net tangible book value per share or dilution because, if exercised, they will purchase shares held
by existing stockholders.
   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of September 30, 2006, the differences
between the number of shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share that
existing stockholders and new investors paid, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us. The table gives effect to the conversion of all of our preferred stock into
common stock.

Total Consideration

Shares Purchased Average

Amount Price
Per

Number Percent (in thousands) Percent Share

Existing stockholders 37,257,547 85.7% $ 122,937 57.6% $ 3.30
New investors 6,241,379 14.3 90,500 42.4 14.50

Total 43,498,926 100.0% $ 213,437 100.0% 4.91

26

Edgar Filing: IPG PHOTONICS CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

   The foregoing tables and calculations assume no exercise of any options outstanding as of September 30, 2006.
To the extent that any of our outstanding options are exercised, there will be further dilution to new investors.
   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of September 30, 2006, the differences
between the number of shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share that
existing stockholders and new investors paid, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and